

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Fontenot to Engrossed House Bill No. 562 by Representative Fontenot

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 18, after "for the" insert "reasonable"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 18, after "cost of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 19 in its entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 7, delete "motor vehicle accident." and insert "automobile extraction services provided to individuals involved in motor vehicle accidents."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 7, after "services may" and before "be" delete "also"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 8, after "from the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in its entirety and insert "owner of the vehicle requiring extraction services or the party whose negligence was a cause in fact of the accident which caused the need for vehicle extraction services."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 11, after "Section for" delete the remainder of the line"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 12, after "submit" delete the remainder of the line and on line 13, delete "company"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, at the end of line 14, insert the following:

"Costs consistent with the values published in schedules by the Federal Emergency Management Agency for the use of extraction equipment and associated services shall be presumed to be reasonable; provided however, costs for equipment, supplies, or other items or services which are part of the normal operating budget of the department or that supplement the department's existing budget beyond actual allowable costs for actions taken as provided in this Section shall not be allowed."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, delete "medical services or"